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To,
The Officer-in-Charge,
Bandwan PS

Ref: Bandwan PS GDE No- 240, Date-07/03/2022.

Sub: Praver for starting a specific case against one Joydeb Mudi (25+ yrs), 5/0- | - Ralo

Mudi of Vill:-Bamundiha, PS- Bandwan, Dist-Purulia (Driver of Bolero Mahmdl |
having Regd. No- JH-05AM/5679).

Respected Sir,

With due respect I, ASI Sujit Mondal beg to submit before you that on 07/ /03722 i

10.05 hrs and onwards myself along with force were performing Special mobile trathc ao
in C/W Madhyamik Examination-2022 vide Bandwan PS Spl. CC No-20, 22 Dated
07/03/2022. Then, at about 13.30 hrs at Chilla more under Bandwan P>, on oo
Kanshbahal pitch Road. I found one Bolero Mahindra Jeep which was coming from
side & going towards Kanshbahal side dangerously with excessive speed. We raised
and directed him to stop the Bolero Mahindra Jeep. But, the said Bolero Mahindi.
driver, violated the Police Signal and endangering human life driven the vehicle by rus
negligently which may cause accident to the road user at any time. Accordingly, we st
to follow the said offending vehicle and near the junction point to the Bandwan 5B |

stand, | found that the said vehicle already took entry into the vacant land in the roa

field and the driver of the said vehicle was not in proper mental condition or probual

intoxicating condition. On interrogation, he made incoherent statement at ditferent tim
finally he disclosed his identity as Jovdeb Mudi (25+ vrs), S/0- L
Bamundiha, PS- Bandwan, Dist-Purulia.

Hence, he violated the provision of Section 279 IPC, So | arrested the ollond,
driver namely Joydeb Mudi (25+ yrs), S/0- Lt. Kalosona Mudi ot Vill:
Bandwan, Dist-Purulia abiding by all the procedure as laid down in Cr.p

t. Kalosona Mudi ot

-Bamundiha,

and the Tateat
guide lines of the Apex Court and seized the said Bolero Mahindra Jeep having Reod. oo |11

05AM/5679 from the possession of above noted driver of the said Bolero M lllll|1(|l‘.l [
under proper seizure list duly singed by him and other available Witnesses . As the ol
is bail able I offered him bail but none were turn up before me at that time. On being aslic
he refused to undergo to medical check up. So finding no other any alternative v |
brought him into PS along with seized articles.

So, 1 pray before you that a specific case may kindly be registered against the 1.,
namely Joydeb Mudi (25+ yrs), S/0- Lt. Kalosona Mudi of Vill:

-Bamundiha, PS- Banduw, . ,
Dist-Purulia (Driver of Bolero Mahindra Jeep having Regd. No- JH-05AM/5679) 1.,
committing offence U/S-279 IPC.
Enclosed: W&’n 01-03-2022_ Yours faithfully

(1) Seizure list af- 15735 hee MW SSM%;,}-W@JMF
(2) Arrest Memo @MW 25 cate VO - -1 2-2 ( uJ‘tMUHC_iaU <
;beﬁe’ 01-03.22- U’fiﬂ?g I ASI of Police

Bandwan PS, Dist-Purulin
Dated:- 07/03/22
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